

Table 2. Plough body

Position Fig.	Part name	KTM symbol or standard number	Number of pieces in the plough			
			U068	U068/1	U068/2	U068/3
1	Core	1068-05-001	3	4	4	5
2	Skid	1068-05-002	3	4	4	5
3	Ploughshare	1068-05-003	3	4	4	5
4	Ploughshare chisel	1068-05-004	3	4	4	5
5	Breast	1068-05-005	3	4	4	5
6	Mouldboard wing	1068-05-006	3	4	4	5
7	Stiffening bracket	1068-05-007	3	4	4	5
8	Bracket fixing	1068-05-008	3	4	4	5
9	Strip chipper	1068-05-009	3	4	4	5
10	Chipper bracket	1068-05-010	3	4	4	5
11	Chipper overlay	1068-05-011	3	4	4	5
12*	Skim tail press of the mouldboard	1068-05-012	3	4	4	5
13	Plough 2 fin neck bolt M12x35	1068-05-013	12 x 3	12 x 4	12 x 4	12 x 5
14	Plough 2 fin neck bolt M12x45	1068-05-014	1 x 3	1 x 4	1 x 4	1 x 5
15	Cone screw for chisels M12x34	1068-05-015	2 x 3	2 x 4	2 x 4	2 x 5
16	Washer M12 (DIN 125)	1068-05-016	16 x 3	16 x 4	16 x 4	16 x 5
17	Nut M12 (DIN 934)	1068-05-017	16 x 3	16 x 4	16 x 4	16 x 5
18	Cone screw for ploughshares M14x34	1068-05-018	3 x 3	3 x 4	3 x 4	3 x 5
19	Washer M14 (DIN 125)	1068-05-019	3 x 3	3 x 4	3 x 4	3 x 5
20	Nut M14 (DIN 934)	1068-05-020	3 x 3	3 x 4	3 x 4	3 x 5
21	Screw M12x35 (DIN 933)	1068-05-021	1 x 3	1 x 4	1 x 4	1 x 5
22	Screw M16x70 (DIN 931)	1068-05-022	3 x 3	3 x 4	3 x 4	3 x 5
23	Washer M16 (DIN 125)	1068-05-023	3 x 3	3 x 4	3 x 4	3 x 5
24	Self-locking nut M16 (DIN 985)	1068-05-024	3 x 3	3 x 4	3 x 4	3 x 5
25	Washer M20 (DIN 125)	1068-05-025	2 x 3	2 x 4	2 x 4	2 x 5
26	Nut M20 (DIN 934)	1068-05-026	2 x 3	2 x 4	2 x 4	2 x 5

* - additional equipment

